

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1359/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2013 in WP No.2613/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL NASAR ADAM ISMAIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R.Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the respondent to file the original record comprising the representation filed by the petitioner against his detention and the order of rejection passed by the detaining authority.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Kherra)
|Court Master

List of books cited:

1999 (1) SCC 417 para 7
1996 (3) SCC 194
1981 (2) SCC 710 Para 2
1991 (1) SCC 476
1981 (2) SCC 480
1995 (4) SCC 51 Para 14

1980 (4) SCC 531 Para 3
1987 (4) SCC 58 Para 4
2012 (10) Scale 176